
California Community Colleges
2021-22 Second Principal

San Diego CCD
hib'tc   PExh'Dlt L - lJa8e I

Total Computational Revenue and Revenue Sources

Total Computatlonal Revenue ITCR)
I.  Base Allocation (FTES + Basic Allocatlon)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             $          191,431,o44

ll. Supplemental Allocation                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        34,S23,565

Ill. Stiident success AIlocation                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  25,739,041
Student centered  Funding Formiila (SCFF) Calculated  Revenue (A)    $          251,693,65o

2o2o-21 SCFF calculated  Revenue + COLA  (B)                261,009,221

Hold  Harmless Revenue (C)                274,187,204

Stabllltv Protect.Ion Adjustment

Hold Harmless protection Adjustment                  22 493 554

I           2o21-22Tcfl(MaxofA,B,arc)    $        274187,204

Revenue Sources
Property Tax &  ERAF                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               $          133,940,069

Less Propert`/ Tax  Excess

Student Enrollment Fees                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       13,086,961

Educatlon  protectlon ACCount (EPA)                  |Requirement of at least $100 x Funded FTES Funded  FTES:     37.889.33                                   x                          Rate:      $2,005.25                       I                  75,977,407

State General  Fund Allocation                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              51,182,767

State General Fund Allocation

AvallableRevenue    $        274,187,204

General  Fund Allocatlon                                                                                                                             $                  48,410,374

Full-Time Faculty Hiring (FTFH| Allocation  (2015-16 Funds onM                                                                   2,772,393

Subtotal state General FunEI Allocation                     $51,1&2,767

Adjustment(s)
Total state General Fund Allocation (Exhlblt A}                     $51.182,767

2021-22 TCR (Max of A, B, or c|              274,187.204

Revenue Deficit percentage            0.0000%                 Revenue Deficit   s

Supporting Sections

Sectlon la: FTES Data and Calculatlons
variableFTESCategory a2019-20 b C d e2021-22 f=b+c+d+e g=f(exceptcredit = h l=g+h

2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
(a + b + f)/3)2021-22

2021-22 2021-22

Applled #3 App„ed #3 Restoratlon De{llna Ad|ustment A pplled #1 Applled ra Gl.owlh funded

Cred'tIncarcerate d CreditSpeclalAdmitCredit 29,988.74 29,988.74 29,988.74 29,988. 74                                                                     29,988.74

1,028.04 1,028.04 1,028.04 1,o28.ca                                                                         1,o28 o4

CDCP 5.378.13 5.378`13 5.378.13 5,378.13                                                                             5,378.13

Noncredlt   Total  FTES=>>>TotaIValiies=>>> 1,494.42 1,494.42 1,494.42 1,494.42                                                                            1,494. 42

37,889.33 37,889.33 37,889.33 37,889.33                                                                          37,889.33

$ 169,469,5 S6                                      SO                                                 $0                                       $0

Change from pY to cY=>>>                                      $0

variableF1.ESCategory j=gxl2021.22Applled#2 k=hxl I2021-22  Rate S m=J+k

20Z1-Z2 2021-22
Revcnije Growl Revenue Total Revenue

Credit $126,320,259     S so,212.26 $126,320,2S9

lncarcera`ed Credit

6,072,605

$5,906.97
6,072,605Special  Admit  Credit $5,9D6.97

CDCP 31,768,469 $5,9o6.97 31,768.469

Noncredlt                        Total 5,308,223 se,552.03 5,ao8,22a

$169,469,5S6                                     SO $169AcO,5S6

nZoZ1-ZZ o=f+h P=n-0 q=pxl

ZOZ1-Z2 2021-22
2021.2ZunfundedFTES

Applled ro App„ed # Value

29,988. 74                       29,988. 74 S

1.028.04                          1,028. 04

5,378.13                           5,378.13

1,494.42                         i,494.42

37,889. 33                      37, 889. 33 S

S169.469,556

Section lb: 2021-22 FTES Modificatlons Definlllons:

va'ioble r SReported 320 t u n=S+t+u 2o-21 App#3:  2o-21 App#1  pliis 20i21 Gro`mh,  is the base for 21-22

Applled ae Ernergencv Con ]tlons AIIo`./a nco ([CA) 2021-22 21-22 App#O: Reported RI  FTES with COVID-19 and other ECA and statutory

FTES Category 19-20 FTES 21-22 Pl I:res COV'D-19 Cnhe, Appl'ed „0 protectlons. These FTES are iised ln the calculatlons of the 21.22 (unded FTES.

Credit 29,988.74 24,cO2.11 5,586.63 29,988.74 21-22 App#1: Base for 21-22 plus any restoraticin. decline or adjustment

Incarcerated  Credit Z1.2Z App#Z: FTES that wlll be funded not (nclud]ng growth

1,028.04 938.53 89.51 1,028.OuSpecial  Admit Credit 21.22 A|]p#3:  21-22 App#1 plus Growth and will be used as the base for 22-23

CDCP 5,378.13 5,982.21 (604.08' 5,378.13 21-22 AdJustmellt: Alignment of FTES to available resources.

Noncredlt 1.494.42 I,967.28 (472.861 1,494.42 Ctiange Prlor Year to Current Year: 21.22App«O v3'iie mlnus 20-21 App#3 value

Tarlal 37,889.33 33,290.13 4,599.20 37,889.33 and is the sum of CY restorat.ion, decllne, 8rowtl` and unapplied values
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Section lc: FTES Restoratlon Authol.Itv
variable V2018-19 W y z  = (v + w + y) x I

FTES Catexorv 2019.20 2020.21 To,al ;

Credit                                                                        2,697.91                          1,565.1a $                        17,957.227(968,035)

Incarcerated  Credlt

Special  Admit credit                                           (175.13)                               11.2S

CDCP                                                                             633.06                              103.62 4,351,549

Noncredlt                                                                      4.41                            551.07 1,973,081

Total                       3,160.25                        2, Z31,12 $                      23,313,822

Section  ld: FTES Gro`^rth Authority
vorici DIE                      aaFTEScateEorv%tarEct ab ac = aa  x ab

2020-21 2021-ZZ

ADplled ro FTES Growth FTES

Credit                                                               0.12% 29.988.74                                        36.31

Inc.rccratcd credlt                                      0.12%

i,028,04                                     1.24Soedal Admlt credlt                                      0.12%

CDCP                                                                      0.1296 5,378.13                                           6.51

Nancred it                                                   0.12% 1,494.42                                         1.81

Total 37,889, 33                                  45.88

totol Growl;h FTgs value D>>>    $                      205,216

Section le: Baslc Allocatlon

DistrictType/FTES                  [u:dtjeng                         Nucmo:::::         A,,8=i:on
Ba§lcFTEsFURnadtjen8NumberofcentersA|iac@tion

Sinale  Colle-e  Districts State ADoroved Centers

2 20.coo              7,084,351.71                                                                              $0 21,coo            $1.416,870.12                                                                                        $0

210,00o & < 20,000              5,667,481.59 Grandoarented Centers

< 10,000              4,250,609.24 a 1.000               1,416,870.12                                          5                          7,084.350

M ulti-College  Dlst ricts 2 750 & < 1,000               1.062,652.31

2 20,000               5,667,481.59 2 500 & < 750                   708,434.50

2   io,ooo & < 2o,ono              4,959.o4s.97                                      3                   14,877,138 2 250 & < 5cO                    354,217.81

< 10,coo              4,2SO,609.24 2100&< 250                     177,110.02

Additional  Rural i                                    I.,351,955.59

Subtota I                 $14,877,138 S btotal                       $7,084.350
Total  Basic Al OCOC fen                    $21,961.488

Total FTES ATotalBaseAll on                    169,469.556

Ca on           $191,431,o44

Sui)plemental ALlacatlan -Polut Value $996.0€
A8540 Students
Pall Grant Recipients

Promise Gi.a nt  Reciplents

Rate                              Reven ue

$996.06                        $1.417 ,399

996.06                          9.750.467

Section Ill: Student Success AIIocation

All StiJderits - Point Value SS87.34

ASL5oc.late  Degrees for Transfe r

Aesociate  Degrees

Baccala ureate Degrees

Credlt Ce rt ificates

Transfer level  Math and  English

Transfer to a  Four Year University

Nine or More  CTE  Units

Regional  living Wage

Pell Gran( Reclplents -Polnt Value $148.15

Associate Degrees for Transfer

Associate Degrees

83ccal3ureate  Degrees

Credit Certificates

Transfer Level  Math and  English

Transfer to a  Four Year Unlverslty

Nine or  More  CTE  units

Reglonal  uvlng Wage

Promise Grant Fteclpler`ts -Polnt Value $148.1S

Associate Degrees for Transfer

Aesoctate Degrees

Baccalaureate  Degrees

Credit Certificates

Transfer Level  Math and  English

Transfer to a  Four Year University

N]ne or More CTE  Units

Regional  Li.ving Wage

All Studerits Subtotal

6

4.S

45

3

3

2.25

1.5

1.5

poll Grant Reclplents Subtotal

4

3

3

2

2

1.S

1

1

1,486                          1,503.00      $

1, 595                           1, 608.67

26                                2100

385                            496.00

1,44€                            1,545.33

2,918                           2,771.00

5, 7S 2                          5,973.67

7,17S                          9,049.00

2 ,349.37                        $3,531,096

1, 762.02                           2, 834,509

1, 762.02                                   37,003

1,174.68                               582,643

1,174.68                           1,815.276

881.01                          2,441,284

587.34                         3,508,581

587.34                          5, 314,851

787                             784.67     $                      888.89                           $697,ae4

874                              866.67                               666.67                               5 77.780

11                                    10.67                                  666.67                                        7,111

183                               201.00                                444.4S                                   89,334

460                              S33.67                               444.4S                               237,186

1,239                           1,167.33                                333.33                                389,113

2,223                           2,341.33                                22 2.22                                520,298

6,99 6                         7,335.67                                                                   $2,836,159

1,OS0                          1,077.33     $                       592.59                           $638,422

1,243                           1 ,21 1.OO                                444.45                                5a8,224

18                                 16.33                               444.45                                    7,259

41,852.00

Total student success AIlacatlon              $25,739,041
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